PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Chan Soo PARK	05/28/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNSTAR PRECISION CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	178-67 Gajwa-Dong, Seo-Gu		
City:	Incheon		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12016497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)854-1332

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: plee@Irkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: LRK Patent Firm LLC

Address Line 1: 1952 Gallows Rd. Suite 200

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P10215US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Taeksoo Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=P10215_asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022790 FRAME: 0365 ICH \$40.00 120162

500879305

5US	
<u>.</u> 5	Ų5

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SUNSTAR PRECISION CO., LTD.

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

PRESSER FOOT DRIVE STRUCTURE FOR EMBROIDERY MACHINE

	ng to International Patent Application ******* a lited on the same date herewith, or, if not so e			r Letters Patent of	the United Stat	les was
(a)	executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b)	filed on 01/18/2008 . Application No. 12/016,497 ;		Taeksoo Lee, or any registered or authorized attorney of the LRK Patent Firm, associated with Customer Number <u>86144</u> is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
renew	o said application and all Letters Patent(s) of I rat, substitute, reissue or reexamination applic t(s) may be granted and including any extens t(s)").	cation ba	ised thereon, for the	full term or terms fo	or which the sa	aid Letters
enford Letter proced includ	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requests GNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE mising protection for said invention, including in the Statent(s), in any interference, reissue, reex eding which may arise or be declared in relating separate assignments and declarations, toing evidence	ay deem he prepa aminatio ion to sa	necessary, desirable ration and prosecution in, or public use proc me, such acts to incli	e or expedient, for in of said applicatio eeding, and in any ude but not be limit	securing, main n(s) and the iss litigation or oth led to executin	itaining and suance of said ner legal g all papers.
I.	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s)	has (have) affixed h	is/her/their signatu	re(s).	
	(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(Date)	(Optional: Name & Signature of Wilness(es))		
1)	Chan Soo PARK (First Inventor's Name)	14	ay 28, 2009	Park	Chan	500
`	, not intoller a mainly					
2)	Second Inventor's Name)					
3) (Third Inventor's Name)					

asgn_p10125U8.doc

RECORDED: 06/06/2009

 $Page\ I\ of\ I$